
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Adam Jones 18:44 Jessica Moyer 22:35

Male Master Female Master

Frank Whittington 21:07 Cecilia Moses 27:17

14 & Under 14 & Under

1st Sean Saxton 20:04 Emily Cook 32:29

2nd Lee Oronzio 24:03 Mariah Lugaro 32:29

 3rd Kevin Townshend 25:42 Emily Mabus 32:30

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Wendel Hermogenes 27:43 Marissa Lugaro 32:54

2nd Peter Berrios 42:38 Mikayla Caldwell 52:03

3nd NA NA

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Jeremy Moore 26:39 Jamie Engle 30:41

2nd Andrew McConnell 30:42 Janet Massanque 31:42

3rd Marcus Woodward 31:52 Laynie Massanque 32:00

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Michael Carunchio 23:07 Christine Smetana 23:40

2nd Troy Benbenek 25:57 Rebecca Fornier 24:08

3rd Terry Lovin 29:39 Kimberly Holden 24:16

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Carl Kaplan 25:45 Jennifer Liquido 27:50

2nd Kenny Vu 26:20 Susanne Whitney 28:41

3rd Ron Oronzio 26:36 Michele Waite 29:07

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Fairview Elementary School    Dover, DE

Senators for a Cure 5K Run/Walk
March 9, 2013   48 degrees, sunny

Age Group Results



50 - 59 50 - 59

1st Donald Baustert 24:07 Ellen Lauder 28:02

2nd Craig Warrington 28:58 Laura Vaughn 29:52

3rd NA Susan Albanese 30:17

60 - 69 60 & Over

1st Jose Lukecart 30:28 Betty Link 38:16

2nd Thomas Leary 37:54 Suzanne Ford 45:41

3rd John Terranova 40:11 NA

70 & Over

1st Larry Price 33:22

2nd NA

3rd NA

 

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Terry Woodward 44:01 Janelle Cornwell 41:34

2nd Joe Young 44:03 Debbie Johnson 43:40

3rd Rodney Vodery 44:31 Desiree Morales 44:28

Place Name Sex Age Time  
1 Adam Jones M 34 18:44

2 Sean Saxton M 14 20:04

3 Frank Whittington M 62 21:07

4 Jessica Moyer F 38 22:35

5 Michael Carunchio M 30 23:07

6 Christine Smetana F 35 23:40

7 Lee Oronzio M 14 24:03

8 Donald Baustert, Jr M 51 24:07

9 Rebecca Fournier F 34 24:08

10 Kimberly Holden F 35 24:16

11 Sarah Sharp F 37 25:22

12 Kevin Townshend M 9 25:42

13 Carl Kaplan M 44 25:45

14 Troy Benbenek M 33 25:57

15 Jennifer Plews F 32 26:13

16 Kenny Vu M 40 26:20

17 Brandon Kramer M 13 26:31

18 Christine Talley F 39 26:35

19 Ron Oronzio M 41 26:36

20 Jeremy Moore M 29 26:39

21 Ben Kaplan M 13 26:48

Complete Results In Finish Order



22 Katie Miller F 39 26:53

23 Erica Richard F 31 27:00

24 Cecelia Moses F 50 27:17

25 Wendel Hermogenes M 17 27:43

26 Jennifer Liquido F 41 27:50

27 Ellen Lauder F 51 28:02

28 Susanne Whitney F 43 28:41

29 Kristi Galloway F 36 28:50

30 Craig Warrington M 51 28:58

31 Lori Brown F 35 29:00

32 Michele Waite F 43 29:07

33 Andrea Vu F 39 29:11

34 Craig Gahm M 48 29:26

35 Terry Lovin M 38 29:39

36 Jimmy Kroon M 35 29:46

37 Laura Vaughn F 54 29:52

38 Susan Albanese F 50 30:17

39 Jose Lukecart M 60 30:28

40 Jamie Engle F 23 30:41

41 Andrew McConnell M 25 30:42

42 Dave Crown M 33 30:45

43 Kathrina Chua F 42 30:56

44 Janet Masanque F 27 31:42

45 Marcus Woodward M 29 31:52

46 Laynie Masanque F 24 32:00

47 Mark Anthony Omobi M 42 32:02

48 Paul Townshend M 12 32:03

49 Danielle Smith F 32 32:15

50 Emily Cook F 12 32:29

51 Mariah Lugaro F 13 32:29

52 Emily Mabus F 13 32:30

53 Rhonda Turner F 40 32:49

54 Bridget Davila F 28 32:49

55 Natasha Timmons F 34 32:49

56 Marissa Lugaro F 15 32:54

57 Jeff Savin M 45 32:59

58 Ann Gibson F 40 33:10

59 Molly Breeding F 51 33:11

60 Larry Price M 70 33:22

61 Jayne Bayqueen F 28 33:34

62 Laura Holloway F 48 33:36

63 Ann Marie Townshend F 40 33:38

64 Michelle Chaplin F 27 33:45

65 Ashley Carunchio F 28 33:45



66 Lauren Cusick F 31 33:59

67 Katie Ridgeway F 31 34:10

68 Scott Koenig M 45 34:48

69 Romelia Obeso F 46 34:52

70 Norberto Obeso F 47 34:57

71 Karen Johnson F 49 35:07

72 Doreen Lucas F 50 35:07

73 Carrie Apter F 37 35:16

74 Sonja Quinonez F 38 36:25

75 Marcia Woodward F 29 37:47

76 Chase Talley M 10 37:49

77 Thomas Leary M 62 37:54

78 Betty Link F 63 38:16

79 Dylan Carrar M 32 38:33

80 Tammy Caldwell F 47 38:48

81 Mike Caldwell M 49 38:49

82 Cecilia Jones F 35 39:53

83 Blanca Lim F 51 39:58

84 Heather O'Connor F 32 40:08

85 John Terranova M 61 40:11

86 Michael Apter M 37 40:19

87 Unknown 40:19

88 Diana Woodward F 56 40:25

89 Melissa Carrar F 30 40:37

90 Brenda Dean F 45 41:20

91 Unknown 41:20

92 Cynthia Omobi F 35 41:34

93 Janelle Cornwell F 38 W 41:34

94 Peter Berrios M 16 42:38

95 Unknown 43:30

96 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 43:30

97 Terry Woodward M 57 W 44:01

98 Joe Young M 62 W 44:03

99 Marie Kozel F 42 44:19

100 Desiree Morales F 16 W 44:28

101 Rodney Vodery M 42 W 44:31

102 Emma Kozel F 5 45:02

103 Unknown 45:16

104 Suzanne Ford F 62 45:41

105 Carie Rosal F 49 W 46:37

106 Cynthia Mangubat F 48 W 46:43

107 Chris Munley M 13 46:44

108 Lesley Combs F 31 W 48:15

109 Marie Biggs F 39 W 48:53



110 Dinita Ridgway F 58 49:02

111 Kelly Church F 51 49:02

112 Cassie Robbins F 27 W 49:29

113 Kathleen Ellison F 56 W 50:07

114 Lee Ridgway M 32 50:56

115 Michael Apter M 12 W 51:33

116 Mikayla Caldwell F 16 52:03

117 Beverly Ennis F 49 W 52:28

118 Vicki Walker F 50 W 52:29

119 James Hitchison M 70 W 52:30

120 Beth Christiansen F 34 W 53:24

121 Sean Christensen M 34 W 53:24

122 Charles Baynum, III M 24 W 53:56

123 Zachary Rogers M 17 W 53:56

124 Britteny Salaz F 22 W 53:56

125 Jesse Mitchell M 17 W 54:16

126 Shawna Kerrick F 17 W 54:17

127 Jerrin Hall M 15 W 54:29

128 Susan Adams F 54 W 55:11

129 Cathy Sim F 49 W 55:12

130 Pamela Dayton F 26 W 55:13

131 Christina Venticinque F 33 55:16

132 Jessica Hennessey F 14 W 55:17

133 Kenneth Leitch M 16 W 55:17

134 Shalissa Lewis F 41 W 55:19

135 Thomas Lewis M 42 W 55:22

136 Bob Adams M 59 W 55:34

137 Heather Rust F 27 W 55:43

138 Leighann Ingram F 35 W 55:43

139 Himanshi Modi F 25 W 55:40

140 Janice Hadley F 60 W 56:10

141 Aquilla Hawkins F 16 W 56:37

142 Danielle Taylor F 17 W 56:37

143 Tracy Rall F 47 W 57:19

144 Colby Rall M 5 W 57:19

145 Karen Jerolamon F 61 W 58:22

146 Rebecca Swatski F 58 W 58:22

147 David Swatski M 59 W 58:23

148 Unknown 58:51

149 Unknown 58:52

150 Unknown 58:54

151 Brittany Willey F 17 W 59:23

152 Beatrice Delima F 25 W 59:50

153 Jerrell Williams M 34 W 59:51



154 Randy Authier M 15 W 59:57

155 Fillman M 14 W 1:00:07


